

Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen K – Electronic reporting

6 June 2007

STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 244

DSV Air & Sea Holding A/S ("DSV Air & Sea") acquires Campbell Freight Agencies Limited and Campbell Freight Agencies (Ireland) Limited.

Today DSV Air & Sea (a part of the DSV Group of companies) has signed an agreement with Alan Campbell and Mary Campbell on the former's acquisition of all the shares in the holding company Lileagh Properties Limited, which holds the wholly-owned subsidiary Campbell Freight Agencies Limited.

DSV Air & Sea has moreover signed an agreement with Alan Campbell, Ivor Miller and Steade Limited on the former's acquisition of all the shares in the holding company Groupex Freight Services Limited, which holds the wholly-owned subsidiary Campbell Freight Agencies (Ireland) Limited.

Campbell Freight Agencies Limited has an expected annual revenue of GBP 18 million. The company is situated in Northern Ireland.

Campbell Freight Agencies (Ireland) Limited has an expected annual revenue of EUR 9 million. The company is situated in the Republic of Ireland.

Both companies have a good reputation in the markets of Northern Ireland and the Republic of Ireland. This is expected to strengthen the position of DSV Air & Sea in these markets.

Both acquisitions have been executed with effect from today, and DSV will consolidate the companies as of today. The acquisitions are not subject to approval from any authorities or any other approvals.

DSV Air & Sea has acquired the two enterprises to strengthen its global air and sea activities in general, and in particular to create a stronger platform in Northern Ireland and the Republic of Ireland.

The intention is to integrate both companies in the DSV Air & Sea Division. Group Management expects this integration to create operational as well as administrative synergies. The synergies are expected to be fully implemented within a two-year period. Following that period, the enterprises are expected to achieve an EBITA margin on a level with the rest of the DSV Air & Sea Division.

The parties have agreed not to publish the acquisition price.

Any questions may be addressed to Joergen Moeller, President of DSV Air & Sea Holding A/S, tel. +1 732 850 8000.

Yours faithfully DSV

Kurt K. Larsen Group CEO Jens H. Lund CFO

DSV A/S, Kornmarksvej 1, DK-2605 Brøndby, tel. +45 43203040, fax +45 43203041, CVR No. 58233528, www.dsv.com

Global Transport and Logistics

DSV is a global supplier of transport and logistics services.

DSV has offices in 52 countries all over the world. Together with our partners and agents, we offer services in more than 100 countries, making DSV a truly global player. By our professional and advantageous overall solutions, the 19,000 DSV employees are expected to achieve a worldwide annual turnover of 4.8 billion euro in 2007. www.dsv.com